HOME GYMOWNER'S MANUAL

NNV A
)i




8 & & i H & -
4,&(@ I 3 /
& 8 & g © mmm m% R
§ o8 & g| E§ 8 | & § &
D m / @@wm@m ] Wm@/
S 8 3 3 3 mnm 2 mu mw
& gl & § i

1

vl

10
M10x75mm

63
68

1pe

% 2pcs
23

=08
ipc
N
v,

/

fpc | ¢10x55mm
o

@298
0
M

42
47

8pcs

® o €5

1pcs | M16x180mm

3pcs| M16

35pcs M3X40mm Spes | M10X70mm Spca
pcs

2pcs

M10

N
D el &

61




PART LIST

PART NO: DESCTIPTION

1 Main foot tube

2 GUIDE ROD

3 Rear foot tube

4 Selector lever

5 TOP PLATE

6 WEIGHT STACK

7 RUBBER DOUNT

8 Main frame

9 Top frame

10 Cushion tube

11 Foot hook

12 Push mount

13 Swing arm tube left

14 Swing arm tube right

15 PRESS PIN

16 Cushion

17 Back cushion

18 PULLEY BLOCK

19 FLOATING PULLEY BLOCK (A)
20 FLOATING PULLEY BLOCK (B)
21 CABLE2370mm

22 CABLE3050mm

23 CABLE2720mm

24 CHAIN

25 PEC DECK PAD

26 LEG EXTENSION/CURL PAD
27 LAT BAR

28 CURL BAR

29 PAD HOLDER

30 PULLEY

31 CHAIN HOOK

32 Powder bushing @16

33 RUBBER BUMPER

34 1"ROUND BUSHING

35 PLASTIC BUSHING

36 1"ROUND END CAP

37 50MM SQUARE END CAP

-3 -

Q
3

N_;..;,hNN_Ld_;A—IM_._LA—S—K_LA_;_;AN,O_‘_‘_‘NA

w

OO 2N L




PART LIST

PART NO: DESCTIPTION

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
31
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

RUBBER END CAP
HANDLE PIPE

PIN FOR WEIGHT SATCK
CABLE2400mm
M16*180mm HEX BOLT
QUICKPIN ¢ 10x 55
M10*45mm HEX BOLT
Bottom tube extension
M10 NYLON NUT
M8*40mm HEX BOLT
M10*70mm HEX BOLT
M10*20mm HEX BOLT
D43*313*3.5

M8*65mm HEX BOLT
M8*156mm HEX BOLT
Cushion support tubeT
M16 NYLON NUT
SUPPORT TUBE

M8 NYLON NUT

M16 WASHER

M10 WASHER

M8 WASHER

Powder bushing @19
Protective film

SQUARE CAP ¢ 26x038mm
FOOTBOARD
M10*65mm HEX BOLT
FOOTBOARD CONNECTING
HANDLE PIPE
50 buffer sleeve
M10*75mm HEX BOLT

PEDESTAL SUPPORT TUBE

3

NmméwémamNhagamémammamwwgaaAAAANND




STEP 01




STEP 02

=

/




STEP 03




STEP 04

ON

Q

13




STEP 05

(O\




STEP 06

A 61

17
& [
~— 59
= 16
(M
26

....10_




PULLEY POSITION

_11_




| PN 35
™\ 7

7/

\)
e .v\‘ QM‘
s o W
. —~ walavas

N N =2 M o)

e g

J ,, = r’rr‘ah‘ e oi!w.vﬂliﬂ/d
NCE=E=FALIN
(17712211772

-12 -




